# CH \$40.00 23884

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM768008

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.		11/07/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arta Finance Inc.	
Street Address:	153 Castro Street, Suite 200	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2388451	ARTA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6178801920

**Email:** ipprosecution@orrick.com, ashlie.smith@orrick.com,

mweddington@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main St., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49457.6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashlie Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Ashlie Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ARTA - US TM Assignment#page1.tif source=ARTA - US TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0447

900732243

### Exhibit A

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is effective as of November \_7\_, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), between Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 6815 Saukview Dr., St. Cloud, MN 56303 ("Assignor"), and Arta Finance Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 153 Castro Street, Suite 200, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee") (each referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties.").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of all right, title and interest to the following trademark and the application and/or registration therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark"):

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ARTA	75551786	2388451	Sep. 19,	Pre-recorded computer programs and
			2000	user manuals sold as a unit to financial
				institutions for implementing,
				documenting and monitoring customer
				loans and interfacing with other
				computer systems of the user
				institution.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, and convey the Trademark, all right, title, and interest to the Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated: November 7_, 2022	WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  By: Holly Janssen  Title: CFO, VP Finance
Dated: November _7, 2022	ARTA FINANCE INC.  By:
	Name: Felix Lin  Title: President

**RECORDED: 11/15/2022**